

S.C.C. No. 488/2026
ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

In view of order passed in Cr. M. A. No. 322/2025, the delay caused for filing this case has already been condoned by my Ld. Predecessor and therefore, the case is kept for verification of the complainant on next date.

Date : 12/06/2026.

(A. G. Tamboli)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.