

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN S.C.C. No.488/2026

Perused the complaint and documents filed by the complainant and affidavit filed by him in support of the complaint. I have inquired about the instant matter as per section 225 of BNSS, 2023. Hence, prima-facie grounds for proceeding are made out. Heard Advocate Shri. Y. M. Barhate on behalf of complainant. From perusal of it, it is clear that there is sufficient material and grounds to proceed against accused for offence punishable under section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. Hence, the order:-

ORDER

Issue process against accused for offence punishable under section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act in view of section 227 of the BNSS, 2023.

Date :- 02/07/2026

(A. G. Tamboli)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.,
(Court No.4), Ghodnadi Shirur